services for the City of Newark, NewarkWorks. 

Resolution 7R1-q, adopted on November 1, 2023, awarded a contract 

utilizing State Contract #G2075 Copiers and Multi-Function Devices, 

Maintenance, Supplies, and Print Services, in an amount not to exceed 

One Million Five Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($1,595,500.00), from November 1, 2023, through August 11, 

2028, inclusive of any extensions by the State.

Amended Resolution 7R1-h, adopted on January 22, 2025  included 

NewarkWorks, Department of Water and Sewers, and  increased the 

contract amount by Thirty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($30,000.00), 

for a new contract amount not to exceed One Million Six Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 

($1,625,500.00), from January 22, 2025, through August 11, 2028, 

inclusive of any extensions by the State.

This Resolution shall provide additional funding sources for NewarkWorks, 

to the existing not to exceed amount of One Million Six Hundred Twenty 

Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,625,500.00). All 

other terms shall remain the same.

7R1-p 25-0500 Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Division of Central Purchasing

Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing      (X) Amending

Type of Service: Use of State Contract(s) T0106 Law Enforcement 

Firearms Equipment and Supplies #17-FLEET-00751, 17-FLEET-00763,

[...]

Contract T3121 Software Reseller Services #20-TELE-01510 to acquire a 

case management software system and increases the not-to-exceed 

contract amount by Thirty-Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars 

and Zero Cents, for a total not-to-exceed contract amount of Two Million 

Five Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($2,536,155.00). All other provisions shall remain the same.

7R1-w 25-0868 Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Division of Central Purchasing

Action: (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing      (X) Amending

Type of Service:  Amend Resolution  7R1-m adopted on September 7,

[...]

(   ) Private Sale   (   ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a     

Additional Information:  

Resolution 7R1-m was adopted on September 7, 2024 by the Municipal 

Council awarded a contract to Edward Joseph Cologna Productions, Inc., 

in an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($575,000.00) per year.

This Resolution authorizes the Division of Communications of the 

Department of Administration to exercise the third-year option for the 

operation, management and administration of services to the Government 

Access Television Studio of the City, with a one-year (1) option to renew 

remaining, with Council approval.

A partial certification of Funds in the amount of Forty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($47,500.00) is attached.

7R1-x 25-0972 Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Division of Central Purchasing

Action:  (X ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing      (X) Amending

Type of Service:  Amend Resolution # 7R1-m, adopted July 10, 2024, to 

exercise a one-year (1-year) option to renew the contract.

[...]

Entity Name(s)/Address(s):  United Rentals, Inc. 100 First Stamford 

Place Suite 700, Stamford Connecticut 06902, Russell Reid Waste 

Hauling and Disposal Service Co., Inc. dba Mr. John,   Inc. 118 Flanders 

Road, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581

Contract Amount: Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($380,000.00)

Funding Source:   B2025 Budget/Department of the City Clerk Office 

and Municipal Council /NW011-020-0201-72130 2025 / NW 

011-020-0201-72130 B2026

Department of Public Safety Division/ NW 011-190-1902-83850 B2025 

Department of Recreation, Cultural Affairs & Senior Services